## 505220377 12/05/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5267145

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STC.UNM	12/05/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STC.UNM
Street Address:	101 BROADWAY BLVD. NE SUITE 1100
City:	ALBUQUERQUE
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87102
Name:	NATIONAL TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS OF SANDIA, LLC
Street Address:	1515 EUBANK
City:	ALBUQUERQUE
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87123

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14917566

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5052727890

Email: mdavis@stc.unm.edu
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW DAVIS

Address Line 1: 101 BROADWAY BLVD. NE SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013-013-04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW DAVIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Davis/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

505220377 REEL: 047678 FRAME: 0169

PATENT

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2013-013 Signed STC to STC-Sandia Assignment#page1.tif source=2013-013 Signed STC to STC-Sandia Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047678 FRAME: 0170

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: STC.UNM, a New Mexico nonprofit research park corporation having an address at 101 Broadway Blvd. SE, Suite 1100, Albuquerque, NM 87102 ("STC.UNM"), is the lawful owner of an invention entitled "Formation of Polypeptide Thin Films Using Atomic Layer Deposition" or "Method for Atomic Layer Deposition" for which patent applications were filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and now having U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/701,575, filed September 14, 2012, U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/877,996, filed September 15, 2013, International Application No. PCT/US14/55430, filed September 12, 2014, and U.S. Patent Application No. 14/917,566, filed March 8, 2016 (§371(c) date) (now U.S. Patent No. 9,605,344, issued March 28, 2017);

WHEREAS, NATIONAL TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS OF SANDIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal offices located in Albuquerque, NM ("SANDIA"), and STC.UNM (collectively "ASSIGNEES") desire to jointly acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

WHEREAS, to the extent applicable, title to the above-identified invention vests in the Government of the United States, as represented by the U.S. Department of Energy, as governed by 42 U.S.C. § 5908; and

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States, as represented by the U.S. Department of Energy has granted a waiver of Government rights in the above-identified invention to SANDIA;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, STC.UNM does hereby sell, assign and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, the invention as described in the aforesaid application/patent and related foreign and U.S. applications/patents including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by STC.UNM had this assignment and sale not been made.

STC.UNM furthermore agrees upon request of ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, for the filing and granting of the applications/patents hereunder and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns.

Signed at Albuquerque, New Mexico.	
STC.UNM	
<u>Ulum</u> J Kunttilg Name	12/5 (18 Date
Title: President & CEO	
STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) ss: COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )	
The foregoing instrument was subscribed and acknowle	edged before me, this day of
December, 2018 by the afore	ementioned signatory.
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	Seal:
7/22/19	OFFICIAL SEAL  Matthew C. Davis  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW MEXICO  My Commission Expires: 2/2/17

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047678 FRAME: 0172